
I II III IV V VI I II Idade
Filhos 

menores
1 Priscila Auxiliadora Deo de Almeida 0,1 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,6 5 5 10 13,6 6,8 56 0
2 Danilo Henrique Deo de Almeida 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,6 5 4,5 9,5 13,1 6,55 35 0
3 Vania da Costa Magnani 0 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,5 4 4,5 8,5 13 6,5 40 0
4 Janaína Fernanda Sant'ana 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,7 4 3,5 7,5 12,2 6,1 40 1
5 Regiane Cristina dos Anjos de Souza 0,1 1 0 0 0 3 4,1 4 3 7 11,1 5,55 46 1
6 Luis Fernando Agudo Gomes 0,2 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,7 4 3 7 10,7 5,35 46 0
7 Angela Laia dos Anjos Pinto 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 46 0

I II III IV V VI I II Idade
Filhos 

menores
1 Henry Hideyuki Sawano 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 5 5 10 13 6,5 43 2
2 Maria de Fátima da Silva Vicente 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 4 5 9 12 6 49 1
3 Aline Cristina da Luz 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 3 5 3 3 6 11 5,5 28 0
4 Neusa Aparecida Tognon Jorge 0 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,5 4 2 6 10,5 5,25 57 0

I II III IV V VI I II Idade
Filhos 

menores
1 Marli Sandra Vieira Guedes Pereira 0,4 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4,4 5 4,5 9,5 13,9 6,95 50 0
2 Sylvia Helena Colantonio Ruy 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 5 10 12 6 57 0
3 Andreza Ramiro do Carmo Navarro 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 4 4,5 8,5 12 6 30 0
4 Evelyn Caroline Siqueira Rocha 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 5 4 9 11,5 5,75 26 1
5 Maria Aparecida da Silva 0,1 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,6 3 4 7 10,6 5,3 58 0
6 Pamela Godoy da Silva 0,5 1 1 0 0 2 4,5 3 3 6 10,5 5,25 39 1
7 Carina Ferro Prates 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,6 3 2,5 5,5 10,1 5,05 44 0
8 Cynara Tessoni Bono 0 1 0 2 0 2 5 2,5 2,5 5 10 5 55 0
9 Damara Bastos Casagrande 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4 3 3 6 10 5 31 0

I II III IV V VI I II Idade
Filhos 

menores
1 Maiara Binhardi Garcia 0 1 1 0 0 3 5 5 5 10 15 7,5 37 1
2 Viviane Ribeiro de Medeiros 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 5 5 10 14 7 40 0
3 Adilson Aparecido Cardoso 0,5 0,5 1 0 0 3 5 4 5 9 14 7 39 1
4 Keli Adriano 0 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,5 5 4 9 13,5 6,75 43 0
5 Maiele Aparecida Lima dos Santos 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,6 4 4 8 12,6 6,3 36 1
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6 Eder Marciel Monari 0,1 0 0 0 0 2 2,1 5 4,5 9,5 11,6 5,8 41 2
7 Luiz Guilherme da Silva Barbosa 1 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 4 3 3,5 6,5 10,5 5,25 36 2
8 Fabio Silveste da Silva 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4,5 3,5 8 10 5 42 1

I II III IV V VI I II Idade
Filhos 

menores
1 Maria Angelica Ono 0,2 0,5 1 2 2,5 2 8,2 5 5 10 18,2 9,1 42 0
2 Edna Oliveros 0,3 1 1 0 0 3 5,3 5 5 10 15,3 7,65 60 0
3 Vanessa Jucilene da Silva 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 3 5 5 5 10 15 7,5 45 1
4 Glaucia Angélica da Costa Marquesi 0,5 1 1 0 0 3 5,5 5 4,5 9,5 15 7,5 36 0
5 Silvana Luiz Fernandes Vilela das Neves 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,6 5 5 10 14,6 7,3 48 0
6 Aline Daniele Mesquita dos Santos 0 1 1 0 0 3 5 5 4,5 9,5 14,5 7,25 38 2
7 Christiane Fernandes Ribeiro 0,3 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,8 5 4,5 9,5 14,3 7,15 47 1
8 Emilene Rodrigues da Silva 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 5 5 10 14 7 46 2
9 Pamela Soares da Silva 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 5 5 10 14 7 29 1

10 Ivana Bezerra da Silva 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,7 5 5 10 13,7 6,85 59 0
11 Sandra Aparecida Errelias 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,7 5 4 9 13,7 6,85 55 0
12 Sueli Ribeiro Hernandes de Oliveira 0,2 1 0 0 0 3 4,2 5 4,5 9,5 13,7 6,85 44 2
13 Andreza de Souza Ebisawa 0,2 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,7 5 5 10 13,7 6,85 30 1
14 Patricia Oliveira dos Santos 0,1 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,6 5 5 10 13,6 6,8 38 1
15 Marly Barros da Silva 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 3 5 4 4,5 8,5 13,5 6,75 48 0
16 Lélia Liemi Takeda 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 5 5 10 13,5 6,75 45 1
17 Bruna Cristina da Silva 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 3 5 4 4,5 8,5 13,5 6,75 36 0
18 Marli Sandra Vieira Guedes Pereira 0,4 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4,4 5 4 9 13,4 6,7 50 0
19 Nilda de Andrade Freitas dos Santos 0,2 1 0 0 0 2 3,2 5 5 10 13,2 6,6 62 0
20 Janaína Fernanda Sant'ana 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,7 4,5 4 8,5 13,2 6,6 40 1
21 Danilo Henrique Deo de Almeida 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,6 5 4,5 9,5 13,1 6,55 35 0
22 Silvana Bispo Cordeiro Pereira 0,5 0,5 1 0 0 3 5 4 4 8 13 6,5 52 0
23 Maria Aparecida Usami 0,5 0,5 1 0 0 2 4 4,5 4,5 9 13 6,5 47 1
24 Fernanda Monteiro de Araújo 0 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,5 4 4,5 8,5 13 6,5 44 2
25 Ana Paula Fiorillo Nunes 0,2 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4,2 4 4,5 8,5 12,7 6,35 54 0
26 Joseli Ferreira Romano 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,6 5 4 9 12,6 6,3 43 0
27 Dalva Eloisa de Oliveira Pinto 0 1 1 0 0 3 5 4 3,5 7,5 12,5 6,25 60 0
28 Carla Milene Almeida Gomes 0,5 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 5 4 9 12,5 6,25 44 0
29 Fabiana Ferreira Marangoni 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 4 5 9 12,5 6,25 42 2
30 Andreza Ramiro do Carmo Navarro 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 5 4 9 12,5 6,25 30 0
31 Natália de Carvalho Gomes da Silva 0,3 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,8 4 4,5 8,5 12,3 6,15 36 0
32 Lusilene Pereira da Cruz dos Santos 0,1 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,6 4 4,5 8,5 12,1 6,05 43 0
33 Lucimara Iliria de Almeida Reiné 0,1 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,6 5 3,5 8,5 12,1 6,05 27 0
34 Mariane de Souza Ferreira 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 3 4 4 4 8 12 6 39 0
35 Sandra Brea Barbosa de Oliveira 0,1 0,5 1 0 0 3 4,6 4 3 7 11,6 5,8 49 1
36 Neusa Aparecida Tognon Jorge 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 4 4 8 11,5 5,75 57 0
37 Pamela Godoy da Silva 0,5 1 1 0 0 2 4,5 4 3 7 11,5 5,75 39 1
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38 Janete Alexandre da Silva 0,2 1 1 0 0 3 5,2 3 3 6 11,2 5,6 60 0
39 Melissa Leticia Gavino de O. Marques 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,7 4 3,5 7,5 11,2 5,6 34 1
40 Francislene Thais Correia Ferreira 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,6 3,5 3 6,5 11,1 5,55 41 1
41 Silvia Augustinho Anselmo 0 0,5 1 0 0 3 4,5 3 3,5 6,5 11 5,5 54 1
42 Ivanir Masaro 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 1 3 4 4 8 11 5,5 52 1
43 Cláudia de Oliveira Andrade 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 4 9 11 5,5 34 1
44 Naiara Barbosa Bertholdo 0,5 0,5 1 0 0 2 4 3 4 7 11 5,5 32 0
45 Aline Cristina da Luz 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 3 5 3 3 6 11 5,5 28 0
46 Raquel Freitas Araújo 0 0,5 1 0 0 3 4,5 3 3,5 6,5 11 5,5 27 0
47 Stefanni Fernandes Alves 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 1 2 4 5 9 11 5,5 24 0
48 Jennifer Rufino Macacaris 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 4 3,5 7,5 11 5,5 24 1
49 Cintia Renata da Silva Garuti 0,3 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,8 4 3 7 10,8 5,4 38 1
50 Vera Lucia da Silva 0,2 1 0 0 0 3 4,2 3 3,5 6,5 10,7 5,35 47 0
51 Marcela Buzzatto Batista 0,2 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,7 3 4 7 10,7 5,35 37 0
52 Danyelle Shmith de Lima 0,2 0,5 0,5 0 0 1 2,2 4 4,5 8,5 10,7 5,35 26 0
53 Amanda de Paula Porrino de Moraes 0,1 0,5 1 0 0 3 4,6 3 3 6 10,6 5,3 36 1
54 Solange Aparecida Doretto Silva Sampaio 0 0 0,5 0 0 1 1,5 4 5 9 10,5 5,25 58 0
55 Diane Cristina Santana 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 4 3 7 10,5 5,25 43 0
56 Leticia Teixeira Barboza 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 3 5 3 2,5 5,5 10,5 5,25 36 1
57 Ana Clece da Conceição Moreira 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 3 4 7 10,5 5,25 32 3
58 Ariele Sabrina Andrade de Gois 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 3,5 7,5 10,5 5,25 28 1
59 Fabiana Alves dos Reis 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4 3 3,5 6,5 10,5 5,25 26 1
60 Helen Joice Alexandre 0,4 1 1 0 0 1 3,4 3,5 3,5 7 10,4 5,2 38 0
61 Carina Ferro Prates 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,6 3 2,5 5,5 10,1 5,05 44 0
62 Flávia Silva de Souza Sanches 0,1 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,6 4 3,5 7,5 10,1 5,05 39 2
63 Emili Ferreira Viana 0,1 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3,1 4 3 7 10,1 5,05 30 0
64 Patricia Ferrari Pavani 0,1 0,5 1 0 0 3 4,6 3 2,5 5,5 10,1 5,05 27 1
65 Neuza Pereira do Nascimento Zakimi 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 3,5 3 6,5 10 5 61 0
66 Narci de Oliveira 0,5 0,5 1 0 0 3 5 3 2 5 10 5 53 0
67 Marlei Junko Aikawa 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 3,5 3,5 7 10 5 48 1
68 Teresa Gomes Sanches dos Santos 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4 8 10 5 47 0
69 Luci Cavalcante de Oliveira Silva 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 3,5 4 7,5 10 5 47 1
70 Giovana de Freitas Alves Assis 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 45 0
71 Rosana de Souza Santos 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 3,5 3,5 7 10 5 45 0
72 Priscila Santos da Silva 0 1 0,5 0 0 3 4,5 3 2,5 5,5 10 5 38 2
73 Carla Jéssica Cavalcante Barbosa 0,5 0 0 0 0 3 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 34 2
74 Caroline da Silva Cardoso 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 3,5 3 6,5 10 5 34 1
75 Lenon Fernando Paulino 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 2 3 3,5 3,5 7 10 5 33 0
76 Flavia Cordeiro de Oliveira 0 0,5 0 0 0 3 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 32 0
77 Damara Bastos Casagrande 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4 3 3 6 10 5 31 0
78 Caroline Wehner Bueno 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 31 1
79 Adriele Dias Silva Garcia 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 2 3 3 4 7 10 5 30 1
80 Leticia Maria Souza Becker 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3 3 4 7 10 5 29 2
81 Tayna Larissa Barbosa da Graça 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3 3 4 7 10 5 28 3
82 Maria Letícia Aparecida dos Santos 0,5 0,5 0,5 0 0 3 4,5 3 2,5 5,5 10 5 25 0



83 Camila Fernanda Costa Gonçalves 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 2 3 3 4 7 10 5 23 0

I II III IV V VI I II Idade
Filhos 

menores
1 Priscila Santos da Silva 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 5 5 10 13,5 6,75 38 2
2 Pamela Soares da Silva 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 10 13 6,5 29 1
3 Nilda de Andrade Freitas dos Santos 0,2 1 0 0 0 2 3,2 4,5 5 9,5 12,7 6,35 62 0
4 Ivana Bezerra da Silva 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,7 5 4 9 12,7 6,35 59 0
5 Ivanir Masaro 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 2 4 4,5 4 8,5 12,5 6,25 52 1
6 Fabiana Ferreira Marangoni 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 4 5 9 12,5 6,25 42 2
7 Flavia Cordeiro de Oliveira 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 5 5 10 12,5 6,25 32 0
8 Edna Oliveros 0,3 1 1 0 0 2 4,3 4 4 8 12,3 6,15 60 0
9 Patricia Oliveira dos Santos 0,1 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,6 4,5 5 9,5 12,1 6,05 38 1

10 Fernanda Monteiro de Araújo 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 4 4,5 8,5 12 6 44 2
11 Carla Milene Almeida Gomes 0,5 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 4,5 4 8,5 12 6 44 0
12 Ana Paula Fiorillo Nunes 0,2 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3,2 4 4,5 8,5 11,7 5,85 54 0
13 Marli Sandra Vieira Guedes Pereira 0,4 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3,4 5 3 8 11,4 5,7 50 0
14 Natália de Carvalho Gomes da Silva 0,3 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,8 4 4,5 8,5 11,3 5,65 36 0
15 Melissa Leticia Gavino de O. Marques 0,2 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,7 4 3,5 7,5 11,2 5,6 34 1
16 Vanessa Jucilene da Silva 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 2 4 4 3 7 11 5,5 45 1
17 Mariane de Souza Ferreira 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 2 3 4 4 8 11 5,5 39 0
18 Cintia Renata da Silva Garuti 0,3 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,8 4 3 7 10,8 5,4 38 1
19 Francislene Thais Correia Ferreira 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,6 4 3 7 10,6 5,3 41 1
20 Solange Aparecida Doretto Silva Sampaio 0 0 0,5 0 0 1 1,5 4 5 9 10,5 5,25 58 0
21 Leticia Teixeira Barboza 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 2 4 4 2,5 6,5 10,5 5,25 36 1
22 Carla Jéssica Cavalcante Barbosa 0,5 0 0 0 0 2 2,5 5 3 8 10,5 5,25 34 2
23 Janete Alexandre da Silva 0,2 1 1 0 0 2 4,2 3 3 6 10,2 5,1 60 0
24 Vera Lucia da Silva 0,2 1 0 0 0 2 3,2 3,5 3,5 7 10,2 5,1 57 0
25 Carina Ferro Prates 0,1 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,6 3,5 3 6,5 10,1 5,05 44 0
26 Neuza Pereira do Nascimento Zakimi 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 5 2,5 7,5 10 5 61 0
27 Neusa Aparecida Tognon Jorge 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 3,5 3 6,5 10 5 57 0
28 Maria Silvia Mansano do Nascimento 0,5 1 0 0 0 2 3,5 3,5 3 6,5 10 5 56 0
29 Sílivia Augustinho Anselmo 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 54 1
30 Lindalva Vieira da Cruz de Castro 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4 8 10 5 49 0
31 Marlei Junko Aikawa 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 3,5 3,5 7 10 5 48 1
32 Katia dos Santos Geris 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3 3,5 3,5 7 10 5 47 0
33 Teresa Gomes Sanches dos Santos 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4 8 10 5 47 0
34 Luci Cavalcante de Oliveira Silva 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 3,5 4 7,5 10 5 47 1
35 Giovana de Freitas Alves Assis 0 1 0,5 0 0 2 3,5 3,5 3 6,5 10 5 45 0
36 Diane Cristina Santana 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 4 3,5 7,5 10 5 43 0
37 Caroline da Silva Cardoso 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 3,5 3 6,5 10 5 34 1
38 Ana Clece da Conceição Moreira 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 3,5 4 7,5 10 5 32 3
39 Denise Gabriela dos Santos Ferreira 0 1 0,5 0 0 1 2,5 4 3,5 7,5 10 5 32 0
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40 Damara Bastos Casagrande 0 0,5 0,5 0 0 2 3 4 3 7 10 5 31 0
41 Adriele Dias Silva Garcia 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 2 3 5 2 7 10 5 30 1
42 Aline Cristina da Luz 0,5 1 0,5 0 0 2 4 3 3 6 10 5 28 0
43 Raquel Freitas Araújo 0 0,5 1 0 0 2 3,5 3 3,5 6,5 10 5 27 0
44 Stefanni Fernandes Alves 0,5 0,5 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 8 10 5 24 0
45 Jennifer Rufino Macacaris 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 4 3,5 7,5 10 5 24 1
46 Thamires Silva dos Santos 0 0,5 0 0 0 2 2,5 4 3,5 7,5 10 5 23 0


